502108415 10/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF ADDRESS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| NEODYNAMICS AB | 10/29/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NEODYNAMICS AB | |
|-----------------|----------------|--|
| Street Address: | LEJONVAGEN 14 | |
| City: | 181 32 LIDINGO | |
| State/Country: | SWEDEN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12601074 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036850573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: lbain@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. PATCH
Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1505-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENOIT CASTEL

Total Attachments: 1

source=CHG ADDRESS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029200 FRAME: 0473 OF \$40.00 12601074



Young & Thompson Suite 500 209 Madison Street ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 USA

Via e-mail only: embon@young-thompson.com

Stockholm, October 22, 2012

Your ref: 1505-1135

Our ref: P7889US00/ICH/kr

Patent Application No. 12/601074 in USA NeoDynamics AB

Dear Sirs.

This is in response to your letter of September 21, 2012 for which we thank you. We kindly ask you to conduct payment of the issue fee before the due date of December 20, 2012.

Furthermore, please be informed that the applicant is not interested in filing a divisional or continuation application.

Please note that the applicant has a new address: The effective date of the address change is October 29, 2011.

NeoDynamics AB

OLD ADDRESS:

Lejonvägen 14 181 32 Lidingö

BROMMA BUSINESSCENTER ULVSUNDAVAGEN 181,

Sweden

BROMMA, SWEDEN S-168 67

We kindly ask you to update your records accordingly.

Very truly yours, **BRANN AB**

Karolina Karlsson

for

Ida Christensen

BRANN AB INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW FIRM

Budin Latiton

Web-www.brand.se E-mail: brann@brann.se

| Stockholm office | PO Bitx 12248 | 3B-107-28 Stockholm | Sweden | Viziting address | Flatninggatian 7, 58-117-28 Stockholm | Sweden | Phone | v46-078-429 10-90 | Fax Potants | v46-078-429 10-80 | Fax Trademarks: | v46-078-429 10-80 | Fax Stockholm | Sweden | Viziting address | Farnkgerken | Nobelindagen 2, 58-237-68 | Sweden | Viziting address | Farnkgerken | Fax Stockholm | Sweden | Viziting address | Fax Stockholm | Fax St

Head office and Seat of the Board: Stockholm, VATING: \$66483-6210. Member of the Association of Swedish Patent Agencies (SEPAF), Authorized representatives before the EPO and the OMIN